
Our Ref: HRBO/ENF/2024-Oct/2 

M/s Divine Tile Factory, 
Near Chaupal Restaurant, Ladwa, Kurukshetra 

Dear Sir(s) 

2. 

Subject: Authorization of BIS Certification Officers to conduct investigation, Search & Seizure 
at address: 

Government of India 

a. Mrs. Navita Yadav, Team Leader, Scientist-D/JD 
b. Mr. Niraj Kumar Mahato, Scientist-C/AD 
c. Mr. Yograj, DEO 

1. BIS has authentic information and reason to believe that misuse of BIS Standard Mark has been 
taking place in your premises in violation of Sections 11, 17 of BIS Act, 2016. 

d. Mr. Ashish Kumar, DEO 

Annex2 

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS 
Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution 

Government of India 

hereby authorize the investigating team consisting of following officers to undertake 
investigation, search and seizure in your premises on 23.10.2024: 

Thanking you 

Íc Ã. 4-, tc 27-41, 4Y 4Tf, quTG 160 019 
NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE 

YHY : 2323013, 23233375, 23239402 
A: info@bis.gov.in drege : ww.bis.gov.in 

Plot No. 4-A, Sector 27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 
Telephone: 0172-2659064, 2659930, 2650229, 2650206, 265Ö290 

E-mail : nro@bis.gov.in / Website : www.bis.gov.in 

Date:22. 10.2024 

3. You are advised to extend full co-operation to the investigating team and assist them to carry 
out its duties. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Sh. Ramesh K.) 
Director & Head 

Haryana Branch Office, BIS 

Headquarter : Manak Bhawan 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi -110002 
Tel.: 23230131, 23233375, 23239402 
e-mail:info@bis.govin Website : www.bis govin 

For Detailed information on BIS, please consult the e-BIS Portal (www.manakonline.in) 
Please use BIS CARE APP for verification of ISl-marked goods and hallmarked gold jewellery 
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